Notipcation under Sr. No. 233 of Schedule 11 and thereby paid lower IGST at 12%

Page 6 of 21

instead of IGST at 18% as notifred. I hold that suppression and mis-declaration is on

record in subject matter.

Order

1. 1 conjrm the demand of differential IGST of Rs. 11,61,215/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs

Sixty One thousand Two hundred and Fifteen only) as detailed in Annexure-A to the

subject Demand cuss less Charge Notice under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act,

1962 and order recovery thereof.”

10.2 in this regard, the appellant submitted that the Respondent is highly misplaced in invoking